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REGISTRATION OF MSMES UNDER URP 
 

1704.  SHRI BHASKAR RAO NEKKANTI: 
SHRI SUJEET KUMAR: 

                

Will  the  Minister  of  MICRO,  SMALL  AND  MEDIUM  ENTERPRISES  be pleased to state: 
(a) total number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSMEs) registrations under Udyam 
Registration Portal (URP), increase in registrations post introduction of the URP and reasons for such 
an increase, if any; 
(b) whether Government is aware that an NSSO report found 633.88 lakh unincorporated non-
agriculture MSMEs in India engaged in different economic activities; 
(c) whether it has undertaken any measures to further incorporate and attract enterprises from 
organised sector, if so, the details thereof, and if not, reasons therefor; and 
(d) whether Government is aware of the spatial concentration of registered MSMEs in certain States 
and, if so, reasons therefor? 
 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES 
(SHRI  NARAYAN RANE) 

(a): On 1st July, 2020, after adoption of new definition of MSMEs, a new registration portal 
‘Udyam Registration’ has been launched by M/o MSME and 58,90,442 classified MSMEs are 
registered on the portal in All India (from 01.07.2020 to 30.11.2021). It is evident from the following 
table that more MSMEs are registering in each quarter on the portal. 
 

UDYAM Registration Classified Total 
Classified 

Total 

Period Micro Small Medium 

 01/07/2020 to 30/09/2020 628648 38591 8256 675495 702759 
 01/10/2020 to 31/12/2020 880856 62419 7817 951092 955901 
 01/01/2021 to 31/03/2021 1147574 80187 8645 1236406 1243471 
 01/04/2021 to 30/06/2021 823323 40833 3351 867507 878773 
 01/07/2021 to 30/09/2021 1297262 51845 3649 1352756 1369692 
 01/10/2021 to 30/11/2021 782461 23282 1443 807186 817865 
 
(b): Yes Sir.   
 

(c): To further incorporate and attract enterprises from organised sector, Development Institutes 
(DI) under Ministry of MSME has carried out 423 awareness programmes. Also, registration counter 
had been set up in the recently held India International Trade Fair 2021.  
 

The three biggest incentives for registration on the UDYAM portal by MSMEs are as follows:  
i. They can avail benefits of schemes implemented by the Ministry of MSME and State 

Governments/UTs. E.g. Haryana, Bihar, Maharastra, Jharkhand, etc. 
ii. They can avail benefits of Priority Sector Lending (PSL). RBI has issued a circular dated 21st 

August, 2020, wherein the lending under PSL category is linked to Udyam Registration. 
 

(d):        As per Udyam Registration, top 5 States in which maximum number of MSMEs registered 
are in Maharashtra (12,53,048) followed by Tamil Nadu (6,42,702), Gujarat (4,99,728), Rajasthan 
(4,84,707) and Uttar Pradesh (4,63,575).  The reason for concentration of registered MSMEs is that 
those States have higher number of estimated MSMEs as per 73rd round of NSS Report on 
Unincorporated Non-Agricultural Enterprises' (July 2015- June 2016) conducted by Ministry of 
Statistics & PI (MoSPI). 
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